Rajshahi Medical University

.ua,m Medical | .‘,'.u'i"'

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Second Professional MBBS Examination,
November-2020 The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University
authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020
(In Serial order)

Pass
Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201801101015 MAHATHIR MOHAMMOD --
201801101020 MD. AL-AMIN --
201801101028 ISRATH JAHAN RIA --
201801101038 MD. NAHID HASAN --
201801101047 UMMUL KHAIR MOMO --
201801101051 MOTASHABIHA SABBIR AHMED --
201801101052 HUMAYRA HAMID --
201801101053 MD. OSMAN SANI --
201801101062 MAHFUZ AHMED --
201801101070 MD. SHORIFUJJAMAN --
201801101092 NAHID HASAN --
201801101104 OSIQUR RAHMAN SHAOWN --
201801101161 TANBIR AHMED --
201801101168 RUPA KHATUN --
201801101200 NAGIDI RUFUS PAUL PETER --

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201801102043 NAHID NAWAS RABBY --
201801102054 MUNEM SHAHRIAR SAIKOT --
201801102099 MD.NAZRUL ISLAM --
201801102111 MAHIDA YEASMEN -
201801102116 MD. BAPPY MIA --




Roll No
201801102117
201801102126
201801102134
201801102149
201801102169
201801102175
201801102182
201801102205
201801102209
201801102213

Roll No
201801103006
201801103007
201801103008
201801103013
201801103021
201801103022
201801103026
201801103036
201801103057
201801103060
201801103073
201801103074
201801103081
201801103092
201801103098
201801103100
201801103113
201801103114
201801103115
201801103123
201801103155

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur

Name of Candidates
MD. MAZHARUL HAQUE
MST. MONISHA KHATUN

MD. RAFI MUSTAHID
GOLAM SHAHRIAR

HALIMA FERDAUS TASNIM
MD. ABDULLA ALL SADIK
MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN
ACHAL KUMAR SINGH

SHIFA SABOUR

TASNIM AZIZA TAHOSIN MITHILA

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

M Abdur Rahim Medical College , Dinajpur
Name of Candidates
APURBA KUMER MONDOL
MD. KAMRUL HASAN
MD. TANVIR HOSSAIN BHUIYA

TASNIM BARI SHAILI

MD. NURUDDIN SHIBLO NOMAN

SHAMA ACHARIJEE

MD. BIPLOB HOSSAIN
ABDULLAH AL MUMIN
MD. FATIN ISHRAQ SALVI

TAMAL KANTY RAY
NUSRAT JAHAN

KAZI JAHIRUL ISLAM
SABA TASNIM SHOURY
MOHAMMAD SHAHRIAR HOSSAIN

SABBIR AHMED

HOOR-E-MAKSURA
MD. ZAKIR HOSSEN
MD. ASADUJJAMAN

SAMIN YEASER SYMON
MD. HASIBUL HOSSAIN

MANISH NEUPANE

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801104012
201801104048
201801104053
201801104062
201801104069
201801104073
201801104075
201801104079
201801104080
201801104083
201801104087
201801104116
201801104124
201801104135
201801104136
201801104138

Roll No
201801105011
201801105012
201801105020
201801105028
201801105065
201801105070
201801105071
201801105085
201801105089
201801105103
201801105104
201801105109

Roll No
201801106001

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura

Name of Candidates

MD. MEHEDI HASAN

SYEDA ADIBA ZAMAN --
MD. ABDULLAH-AL-MAMUN)| --

TABASSUM BUSHRA
FARIHA KABIR

MD. SABBIR HASAN
MD. ELIUS HOSSAN

HAFSA BINTA MONIR --
ANIKA MUBASSARA TIMU --
AL-RAZEE ANONNYA --

MD. SHAH PARAN

KUMAR DEVARSHI DAS --
MD.SHAHRIAR HOSSAIN --
MD. HUZZATUL ISLAM --
JAHID HASAN MURAD --

SUMAIA SADIA

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Khulna Medical College. Khulna
Name of Candidates
AYESHA SULTANA ANKHI
SK MAHBUBUR RAHMAN
TAPOS KUMAR MONDAL
RUKAIA ISRAT KATHA
MD. RAFIUL ALAM ANIK

HALIMATUS SADIA
MITHUN GHOSH

MD. SHAHINUR ISLAM

SHAMIT HASAN

A. M. KURAISH -E- HUDA

HABIBULLAH SAAD

FARHANA HAQUE OYSHI

(In Serial order)

Pass

Pabna Medical College, Pabna
Name of Candidates
FARIHA TASNEEM

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801106003
201801106009
201801106012
201801106017
201801106021
201801106026
201801106032
201801106035
201801106039
201801106041
201801106042
201801106047
201801106048
201801106052

Roll No
201801107008
201801107017
201801107026
201801107037
201801107041
201801107046
201801107049
201801107054

Roll No
201801108009
201801108033
201801108034
201801108035
201801108044

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Pabna Medical College, Pabna

Name of Candidates
MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS --

PRIYANKA SARKER

MST. EAFAT JAHAN AKHI | --
GOLAM SARWER KONIK --

FARJANA MOMENA
ZAYNIFA AKTER
AYRIN HOQUE TISA

HASINA MOMTAZ RITI --
MOHTADIUR RAHMAN --

SADIKA PARVIN

MOST: MASUMA AKTER --
ABDULLAH AL MOBIN --

TAMIM ISLAM

MST.MEHERNAZ AFRIN --

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Jashore Medical College, Jashore
Name of Candidates
MD. MIRAJUL ABEDIN
MD. MAHER AHMED MAHIN
JANNATUL FERDAOUS

TROPA AFRIN MAFIA

SUMAIA BINTE ABEDIN
MD. MASUDUL HASAN SIDDIKY

ZARIN TASNIM
MD. SAMIUL ISLAM

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia
Name of Candidates
PRIYOLATA SHAKILA

SAMIA RAZI

Z0OBAIR RAHMAN

MD. MAHBUBUL AHMED NAHID

JARIN TASNIM JISHA

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)

Pass
Shatkhira Medical College, Shatkhira
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201801109004 MD. IBRAHIM KHALIL -
201801109007 JAYED-AL-WALID -
201801109012 KHALID HOSSAIN --
201801109026 FATEMA TUZ ZOHURA -
201801109027 MD. MOSTAFIZOR RAHMAN BISHAL -
201801109028 IMAM HOSSAIN --
201801109039 TARIQUL ISLAM AKASH --
201801109040 RAFIQUL ISLAM -
201801109045 MD. ABDUL MUHIT -

(In Serial order)

Pass
Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201801110005 NOSIN IBNAT -
201801110015 SHAHANA MOMOTAJ --
201801110030 SAZIB HOSSAIN --
201801110034 SAJIB CHAKMA -
201801110039 MD. SHAHRI HOSSEN EMU --
201801110040 FARHANA NASRIN RIMA -
201801110047 MD. HASAN MAHMUD ORANGE -
201801110050 MD. SHIRAZUR SALEKIN SWAPNIL -

(In Serial order)

Pass
Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)

Pass
Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Magura Medical College, Magura

Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801151006
201801151019
201801151020
201801151024
201801151027
201801151032
201801151037
201801151038
201801151039
201801151044
201801151046
201801151047
201801151052
201801151053
201801151058
201801151061
201801151062
201801151086
201801151087
201801151088
201801151089
201801151091

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

North Bengal Medical College, Sirajgan j

Name of Candidates

ANKITA GHOSH
MD. SALMAN KHAN

CHITTARANJAN KUMAR -
SABIHA SUBAH TAAHA -
MD. RAKIB AL HASAN KHAN | --

SAZZAD TARAFDER

NUSRAT JAHAN NISA -

ASIF AHMED

NAHID HASAN

MD. ABDULLAH AL- HASAN | --

DANIEL RAY

ABDUL MUKIT

MD. FOISAL SIDDIQ BADHON| --
ANKON KUMAR MONDAL -
MD. ATIQUR RAHMAN -
YASIN ISLAM TONMOY -
TANIJIL UDDIN JAMAL -
JANNATUL MAWYA OISHI -

SADIA KHATUN
TUNAZZINA ISLAM

MST. JANNATUN NICE -

FARHANA NASRIN

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj

Name of Candidates

Roll No
201801152030
201801152031
201801152054
201801152073
201801152091
201801152102

Roll No
201801153024

TASNIM MARIA
KAFIA TABASSUM

MD. ASHIQUR RAHMAN

MD. NURUL ALAM

SHARIQ AYUB RATHER
NUR MOHAMMAD MILKY

(In Serial order)

Pass

Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates
SADIA AFRIN TAMANNA

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801153031
201801153032
201801153046
201801153058
201801153092
201801153095

Roll No
201801154040
201801154046
201801154053
201801154066
201801154086
201801154088
201801154107
201801154108
201801154109
201801154110
201801154111

Roll No
201801155010
201801155043
201801155051
201801155053
201801155075
201801155076
201801155102
201801155106
201801155108
201801155110
201801155114
201801155119

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates
ORDATUL ZANNAH PROVA

Khusbita Tabassum

MYMUNA AKTER MAHI

MOHAMMAD FAHIM FAISAL
MD. NAJMUL HAQUE SAGOR
MD. HASIBUL HASAN SANTO

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Barind Medical College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates
MT. SUMAIYA SIDDIKA
SHADIA HAQUE SHORNO

NAFISA TABASSUM

SK MD. MONIRUL ISLAM
ZAHID PRITAM ROUF

AAMIR SUHAIL
MEFTAHUL ZANNAT
ALISA KHATUN

SHEIKH JULEKHA KHANM
MD. SABBIR HOSSAIN
SAMSUN NAHAR LIPY

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

T M S S Medical College, Gokul , Bogura
Name of Candidates
NISHAT JAHAN CHAITY
MST. IREEN PARVEEN
MD. TOUHIDUL ISLAM

PRITTI GUPTA
KH. ARITA

KHULAKPHAM ROHAN RAJ

REENA AHMED
AL HELAL
JUBAIDA EASHMIN

ARUNRAJ ANBALAGAN

VISHAL RAMESH

TOUFEEQ MOHAMMED

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801155133

Roll No
201801156005
201801156030
201801156031
201801156037
201801156058
201801156062
201801156064
201801156070
201801156091
201801156096
201801156110
201801156125

Roll No
201801157018
201801157020
201801157049
201801157053
201801157085
201801157086
201801157089
201801157093
201801157106
201801157107

Roll No
201801158004

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

T M S S Medical College, Gokul , Bogura

Name of Candidates
MD. NAJMUS SAKIB KHAN

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Prime Medical College, Pirzadabad , Rangpur

Name of Candidates

KAMARUL HASSAN
WARISHA SHIRIN

SAPTADIPA SUTRADHAR

SHREYA BHATTARAI

A.S. M. SAYEM MOMINI
RAJIMALA THOKCHOM

MST. MAEASHA MAH
ISRAT FARZANA
RAGHAV SHARMA

OBIN LIZA

MD. FUAD AL FAYSAL

WHAHIDA AKTER
HIMANSHU SHAH

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Rangpur Community Medical College, Rangpur

Name of Ca

ndidates

MOST. KURAISHA FERDOUS
SHOUMITA MOHANTA AUNA

MD. ABID HASAN
ABU AL FOYSAL
SANJEEV DEKA
DHRITISHMAN DEKA

AL MOSTAQUE AHMED

SALAM PREMLATA C
ABDUL BASIR UDDIN

HANU

NAZIM SAYEED RANA

(In Serial order)

Pass

Northern Pvt. Medical College, Rangpur

Name of Candidates
MD. SAMIUL ALAM

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Roll No
201801158005
201801158006
201801158007
201801158008
201801158010
201801158011
201801158012
201801158014
201801158015
201801158017
201801158023
201801158024
201801158025
201801158027
201801158038
201801158041
201801158042
201801158043
201801158058

Roll No
201801159015
201801159056

Roll No
201801160016
201801160020
201801160026
201801160035
201801160038
201801160060
201801160064
201801160091

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Northern Pvt. Medical College, Rangpur

Name of Candidates

MST. ASIYA KHATUN

SHEIKH SHABBIR AHAMMED --

MD. HASIBUL HASAN

MST. ANANNA AKTER --

PARTHA BARUA
MISS SUMAIYA AKTE
MAIFUL FARJANA

R TUMPA | --

MD. RIAJUL KARIM PRAMANIK | --

HARUN-OR-RASID
MD. MIRAZUL ISLAM
SHURUFA KHATUN
DIPSHA FERDOUS

RAKIB --

NILUFA SUBRINA ANANNA --
MST. TASMARY SHAHANAJ --
MST. ANIQA SHARMILA SRISTY --

SHAKERA SHARMIN

MD. HOSSAIN MOLLAH --

MD. HASAN MALLHA

TASMIM TASMIRA ISLAM --

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Ad-Din Sakina Women’s Medical College, Jashore

Name of Candidates

TASNIM TISHA
MUMTAZ SHAREEF

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Gazi Medical College, Khulna

Name of Candidates

MD FARHADUL ISLAM SOHAN | --
MD. MINHAZUL ALAM CHAYAN --
MD. MONZUR -UL- FERDOUSH --
MD. MUTASIM AL JULKARNINE | --

SOURAB DUTTA

FARDIN HIDAYAT MULANI --
CHOPPAVARAPU. SAI TEJA -

SUGALI MAHESH

Remarks/Hon's in Course




Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Pass

Gazi Medical College, Khulna
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201801160097 ANANYA MONDAL --

(In Serial order)

Pass
Shah Mokhdum Medical College, Rajshahi
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)

Pass
Ad-Din Akij Medical College, Khulna
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201801162052 MD. AZMIR HASAN USSHAS --
201801162003 Md. ZAHIDUL BASHAR --
201801162037 KHALEDA AKTER OISHI --
201801162038 JANNATUL CHHAYA --
201801162042 NAZMUL HOSSAIN --
201801162050 FARAH BISMI NUHA --

(In Serial order)

Pass
Khulna City Medical College, Khulna
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201801163007 SADIA AFRIN RIME -
201801163012 MD. MASUD RANA -
201801163049 NAYEMUL ISLAM -
Statistics of Result
No. Registered No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage
280 280 245 87.50
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Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020 and are
required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and rolls. The results are
published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or
cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur

Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801102112 MD. MITHUN MIA Community Medicine
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
M Abdur Rahim Medical College , Dinajpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801103048 SABRINA YEASMIN SHUCHI Community Medicine
201801103064 MD. SABBIR AHMMED ZIHADI Community Medicine
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801104129 MD. SABBIR HOSSAIN Forensic Medicine
201801104146 MUHAMMAD KASHIF Forensic Medicine
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Khulna Medical College. Khulna
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801105021 MD. ASHIKUR RAHMAN Community Medicine
201801105029 AMIT DEY Community Medicine, Forensic Medicine
201801105041 SUJAY MALLICK Community Medicine
201801105054 MD. MUSFIQUR RAHMAN Community Medicine, Forensic Medicine
201801105060 PUJA BISWAS Community Medicine, Forensic Medicine
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801110029 SAAD BIN ASAD SAKIB Community Medicine

201801110044

MST. SUMAYA TABASSUM

Forensic Medicine




Roll No
201801110051

Roll No
201801151030
201801151056
201801151068
201801151070
201801151090

Roll No
201801154047
201801154055
201801154065
201801154071
201801154083
201801154084
201801154093

Roll No
201801158016
201801158026
201801158040

Roll No
201801159023

Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
MD. AKASH HOSSAIN Forensic Medicine

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
North Bengal Medical College, Sirajgan j
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

MD. REFAT HASAN Forensic Medicine

MD. ABU HURIRA DURLOV Community Medicine

AZAD ALI Community Medicine

ALIUL ISLAM Community Medicine, Forensic Medicine
AZRUN SULTANA Community Medicine

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Barind Medical College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
ISHAT ARA YEASMIN RUHI Community Medicine
SUKARNNA GHOSH Community Medicine
FAYEZ AFTAB CHOWDHURY Community Medicine
MD. SAMIM AKHTAR Community Medicine
JAFIR KATYUM AHMED Community Medicine
MEHTAB HUSSAIN Community Medicine
UMAR FAROOQ Community Medicine

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Northern Pvt. Medical College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
MASTURA JANNAT MRIDULA Forensic Medicine
MD. RASHID SHABAB Forensic Medicine
MD. ALTI AZGOR Forensic Medicine

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Ad-Din Sakina Women’s Medical College, Jashore

Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
BRISTY MONDAL Community Medicine



Second Professional MBBS Examination, November-2020

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Khulna City Medical College, Khulna
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201801163009 ANWESHA BANERIJEE Community Medicine
201801163017 NANDITA BISWAS Community Medicine
201801163021 SK. IBRAHIM KAZIM Community Medicine
201801163024 EKHTIAR UDDIN Community Medicine
201801163033 JAREEN SULTAN NISHAT Community Medicine
201801163034 SHEMONTI SHARMIN PRAPTI Community Medicine

Administrative Building va m{w
Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University

Memo No. RMU/CE/MBBS Exam/04/2019/2186 Date: 05-12-2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1.
2.

® NN kW

10.

Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

Principal, Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur / M Abdur Rahim
Medical College , Dinajpur / Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura / Khulna Medical College.
Khulna / Pabna Medical College, Pabna / Jashore Medical College, Jashore / Kushtia Medical College,
Kushtia / Shatkhira Medical College, Shatkhira / Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj /
Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon / Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari / Magura Medical College,
Magura / North Bengal Medical College, Sirajganj / Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Enayetpur,
Sirajganj / Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi / Barind Medical College, Rajshahi / T M S S Medical
College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime Medical College, Pirzadabad , Rangpur / Rangpur Community Medical
College, Rangpur / Northern Pvt. Medical College, Rangpur / Ad-Din Sakina Women’s Medical College,
Jashore / Gazi Medical College, Khulna / Shah Mokhdum Medical College, Rajshahi / Ad-Din Akij Medical
College, Khulna / Khulna City Medical College, Khulna

Chairman, MBBS 2nd Year Supplementary Examination, 2020 Committee.

Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University.

Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).

Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU ( With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations
(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

PS to V.C, RMU.

Public relation officer, RMU.
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11. News paper readers forum, RMU.
12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
13, e

7 —

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University.
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